
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/02/18 1st Payment 1,068,652

2nd Payment 1,122,084
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,178,189

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,237,098

5th Payment 1,298,953
1 10/31/18 Wed $27,779,792 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $23,041,475 1.736 4.6% 4.6% 6th Payment 1,363,901

2 11/03/18 Sat $25,972,224 $55,779,039 $53,000,000 $30,300,000 1.750 4.3% 8.8% 7th Payment 1,432,096
3 11/07/18 Wed $25,696,308 $71,071,295 $71,000,000 $40,600,000 1.750 4.3% 12.7% 8th Payment 1,503,701
4 11/10/18 Sat $27,135,780 $87,220,202 $0 1.750 4.5% 16.7% 9th Payment 1,578,886
5 11/14/18 Wed $26,274,475 $102,856,534 $0 1.750 4.4% 20.3% 10th Payment 1,657,830
6 11/17/18 Sat $28,180,507 $119,627,174 $0 1.750 4.7% 24.1% 11th Payment 1,740,721
7 11/21/18 Wed $28,356,464 $136,502,529 $0 1.750 4.7% 27.7% 12th Payment 1,827,757
8 11/24/18 Sat $30,243,320 $154,500,780 $0 1.750 5.0% 31.3% 13th Payment 1,919,145
9 11/28/18 Wed $31,589,101 $171,386,052 $0 1.750 5.3% 34.9% 14th Payment 2,015,103

10 12/01/18 Sat $33,630,572 $189,045,967 $0 1.750 5.6% 38.6% 15th Payment 2,115,858
11 12/05/18 Wed $33,534,989 $206,655,691 $0 1.750 5.6% 42.0% 16th Payment 2,221,651
12 12/08/18 Sat $34,229,196 $224,629,952 $0 1.750 5.7% 45.3% 17th Payment 2,332,733
13 12/12/18 Wed $37,465,290 $244,303,535 $0 1.750 6.2% 48.7% 18th Payment 2,449,370

14 12/15/18 Sat $37,607,618 $264,051,857 $0 1.750 6.2% 51.9% 19th Payment 2,571,838
15 12/19/18 Wed $44,958,348 $287,660,156 $0 1.750 7.4% 55.5% 20th Payment 2,700,430
16 12/22/18 Sat $43,248,761 $310,370,726 $0 1.750 7.1% 58.6% 21st Payment 2,835,452
17 12/26/18 Wed $53,950,018 $338,700,685 $0 1.750 8.8% 62.3% 22nd Payment 2,977,224
18 12/29/18 Sat $54,060,951 $367,088,897 $0 1.750 8.8% 65.6% 23rd Payment 3,126,085
19 01/02/19 Wed $124,060,763 $432,235,055 $0 1.750 19.1% 72.2% 24th Payment 3,282,390
20 01/05/19 Sat $141,639,691 $506,612,171 $0 1.750 21.5% 78.2% 25th Payment 3,446,509
21 01/09/19 Wed $290,302,186 $659,054,181 $0 1.750 39.1% 86.7% 26th Payment 3,618,835

22 01/12/19 Sat $152,262,668 $739,009,580 $0 1.750 22.9% 89.8% 27th Payment 3,799,776
23 01/16/19 Wed $312,074,850 $902,884,741 $0 1.750 41.4% 94.0% 28th Payment 3,989,765
24 01/19/19 Sat $228,394,002 $1,022,817,840 $0 1.750 32.3% 95.9% 29th Payment 4,189,253
25 01/23/19 Wed $499,319,760 $1,285,018,097 $0 1.750 57.4% 98.3% 30th Payment 4,398,716
26 01/26/19 Sat $433,948,604 $0 $0 1.750 52.4% 99.2%

Total 71,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $22,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/2/2018


